

AUTHENTICATED, OHIO LEGISLATIVE SERVICE COMMISSION DOCUMENT #265725

## Ohio Revised Code

## Section 5533.104 Lance Cpl. Aaron Reed Memorial Highway.

Effective: March 22, 2013 Legislation: House Bill 325 - 129th General Assembly

In addition to the designation in section 5533.10 of the Revised Code, that portion of the road known as United States route number fifty, commencing at the point where the road that carries the designations of both that United States route and United States route number thirty-five south of the municipal corporation of Chillicothe diverges and proceeding in a southeasterly direction to the intersection of United States route fifty and state route number three hundred twenty-seven within Ross county only, shall be known as the "Lance Cpl. Aaron Reed Memorial Highway."

The director of transportation may erect suitable markers along the highway indicating its name.